Mesa Council Chambers

Clty Of M esa 57 East 1st Street
P\
mesa-az
Legislation Details
File #: 18-0067
Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
In control: City Council

On agenda: 1/22/2018

Title: Desert Well No. 20 Equipping Project (District 6)
Desert Well No. 20 will pump water to the existing 8-million-gallon reservoir at the Signal Butte Water
Treatment Plant via a well collection waterline in Signal Butte Road. New development in Southeast
Mesa has increased water demand and Desert Well No. 20 is now required to meet this demand.
Staff recommends awarding the contract to the lowest, responsible bidder, Currier Construction Inc.,
in the amount of $1,234,317, and authorize a change order allowance in the amount of $123,432
(10%), for a total award of $1,357,749. Funding is available in the 2014 authorized Water System
Revenue Bond.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Project Location Map

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

City of Mesa Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/21/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

